

BID RESULTS
AB2014-32 WEST PICNIC AREA IMPROVEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 4, 2014

NO. OF REPENDENTS:	5				
75 CALENDAR DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED LD \$1,000 PER CALENDAR DAY (WATER,SANITARY AND ELECTRICAL); PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED; ONE YEAR, 100% MAINTENANCE BOND REQUIRED UPON ACCEPTANCE; AS BUILTS PLANS FOR WATER, SANITARY AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND O&M MANUALS UPON ACCEPTANCE OF PROJECT					
NAME OF BIDDER	RED OAK BUILDING GROUP	DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPING INC.	JAMALI DEVELOPERS, LLC	DANDREA CONSTRUCTION CO.,INC.	A-TECH CONCRETE
ADDRESS	27 DUBLIN ROAD	705 WRIGHT DEBOW ROAD	238 FRESH PONDS ROAD, SUITE 100	407 COMMERCE LANE	11 TAYLOR ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	PENNINGTON, NJ 08536	JACKSON, NJ 08527	MONROE TOWNSHIP, NJ 08831	WEST BERLIN, NJ 08809	EDISON, NJ 08817
CONTACT	JATIN N AMIN	WILLIAM M MERKLER	HUSSAIN BURHANPURWALA	JOHN A. DANDREA, PRESIDENT	ARMANDO AMORIM
TELEPHONE	732.796.9500	732.833.7702 EXT 17	732.960.1866	856.767.7750	732.248.1777
FAX	732.796.9501	732.833.7709	732.960.1866	856.767.4251	732.248.1740
E-MAIL	JATIN@READOAKBUILDERSLORG	LWEISSE@DOWNTOEARTHLANDSCAPING.COM	HUSSAIN@JAMALIDEVELOPERS.COM	DANDREA@DANDREAONST.COM	MAMORIM@ATECHCONCRETE.NET
BID BOND	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY	NGM INSURANCE COMPANY	BANKERS INSURANCE COMPANY	HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY
SURETY	JEANNE PRIMAVERA ATTORNEY IN FACT	DAWN M JONES ATTORNEY IN FACT	SCOTT M. ADAMS ATTORNEY IN FACT	DEBRA L. RINEER ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	CHELSEA L. ODDI ATTORNEY IN FACT
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM VENDOR	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION (SUB)PLUMBING/ELEC	OK	ELECTRICAL NO - PLUMBING YES	PLUMBING YES ELECTRICAL YES	PLUMBING YES/ ELECTRICAL YES	ELECTRICAL YES/PLUMBING YES
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
AA-201	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
EXHIBIT B	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	CERT #667169 EXPIRES 11/9/14	CERT#624668 EXPIRES 6/4/16	CERT#687027 EXP 2/24/15	CERT#604975 EXP 4/23/16	CERT#62977 EXP 5/2/16
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION ELECTRICAL SUB	CERT#665099 EXPIRES 7/27/16	CERT#604715 EXP 3/26/16	CERT#673180 EXP 11/30/15	CERT#611954 EXP 1/14/16	CERT#588953 EXP 2/14/16
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION PLUMBING	CERT#639215 EXPIRES 8/22/16	CERT#653735 EXP 10/3/14	CERT#688925 EXP 4/18/15	CERT#628846 EXP 1/27/15	CERT#639215 EXP 8/22/16
SUBCONTRACTOR PLUMBING	RANDY E PANICK LLC LIC#36B101052900 EXPIRES 6/30/15	CHAPPELLE MECHANICAL, INC. LIC#36B101091900 EXP 8/30/15	WARRENVILLE PLUMBING & CO.,LLC LIC#36100787400 EXP 6/30/15	COOPER PLUMBING & MECHANICAL, LLC. LIC# 36B101079000 EXP 6/30/15	RANDY PANICK LLC LIC#36B101052900 EXP 6/30/15
SUBCONTRACTOR ELECTRICAL	BREAKAWAY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INC LIC#34EB01332600 EXPIRES 3/31/15	PAT MAGGIO & SON ELECTRIC INC. LIC#36B101091900 EXP 3/21/14	BRANDAO ELECTRIC, LLC LIC#34EB01622100 EXP 3/31/15	CHECK ELECTRIC LIC# 34EB00939200 EXP 3/31/15	MULVEY ELECTRIC LIC#34E101188900 EXP 3/31/15
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY PROGRAM CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
THREE REFERENCES	ATTACHED	ATTACHED	ATTACHED	ATTACHED	ATTACHED
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE NOTED	NONE	MATH ERROR ITEM # 12	NONE
BASE BID	\$ 248,230.00	\$ 321,450.00	\$ 329,380.00	\$ 331,050.80	\$ 423,820.00
ALTERNATE ONE	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 12,750.00
ALTERNATE TWO	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
ALTERNATE THREE	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 33,500.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 298,480.00	\$ 364,620.00	\$ 353,480.00	\$ 378,040.80	\$ 485,070.00
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
BIDDER OR SUBCONTRACTOR DE-BARRED	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

**WEST PICNIC AREA IMPROVEMENTS
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

Div. 2 Section	Item No.	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	UNIT COST		TOTAL		UNIT COST		TOTAL		UNIT COST		TOTAL	
					RED OAK	DOWN TO EARTH	JAMALI	DANDREA	A-TECH							
	1	Clearing and Preparation of Site, Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
	2	Excavation, Test Pit (only if and where ordered)	10	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00		
	3	Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation of proposed walkway reconstruction and extension of proposed pavilion area including all cuts, fills, import fill (if required), compaction, grading, removal of excess/unsuitable soils and all	1	LS	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00		
	4	Fine grade, topsoil, fertilize, lime, seed and mulch all open lawn	1	LS	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
	5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Walkway	135	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 13.33	\$ 1,799.55	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00		
	6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pavilion, Foundations and all Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
	7	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Patio	340	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 11,186.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00		
	8	Remove and Dispose of Existing Grills, Preparation Tables and Foundations	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
	9	Remove and Dispose of Existing Aquanode (including removal of concrete pad and amenities and capping of all underground	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
	10	Asphalt Walkway, 2" Thick, (including sub-base)	135	SY	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.55	\$ 4,799.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00		
	11	Install Only for 60x30' Two-Tier Steel Pavilion Structure with Steel Pergola Shade Structure including all foundations and connections (structure to be furnished by Mercer County)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 53,900.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
	12	Stone Veneer Detail on Bottom Portion of Pavilion and Pergola Support Columns (including footings)	10	UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
	13	Stone Veneer Outdoor Kitchen Area and Preparation Island (including footings, grills, sink and access doors)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 21,216.00	\$ 21,216.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00		
	14	Stone Veneer Used Coal Storage Bin (including footings)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
	15	21" High Stone Veneer Seatwall (including footings)	25	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00		
	16	Stamped Concrete Patio with Border (including sub-base)	365	SY	\$ 177.00	\$ 64,605.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 49,275.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 40,150.00		
	17	Accessible Drinking Fountain (including connection to existing water line)	1	UN	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
	18	1" Copper Water Service to Sink (including all connections and curb stops)	1	UN	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
	19	1.25" PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main to Sink (including all connections, cleanouts, excavation and restoration)	220	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 40.30	\$ 8,866.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00		
	20	2" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Pipe	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00		
	21	Grease Trap for Sanitary Sewer Line (including all connections)	1	UN	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
	22	Ejector Pump for Sanitary Sewer Line to Existing Sanitary Sewer Man Hole (including all connections)	1	UN	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00		
	23	Upgrade Existing 120/240V Electrical Panel and Circuit Breakers on Pavilion Support Column Utilizing Existing Electrical Conduit and Wires (including all system incidentals necessary for a fully functional electrical and lighting system)	1	LS	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
	24	GFCI Electrical Receptacle within Pavilion Support Columns	4	UN	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00		
	25	GFCI Electrical Receptacle within Outdoor Kitchen Space	3	UN	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 996.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00		
	26	Preparation and Submission of As-Built Plans for all Water, Sanitary and Electrical Installations in AutoCad format	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
					\$ 248,230.00	\$ 321,450.00	\$ 329,380.00	\$ 331,050.80	\$ 423,820.00							
	ADD-1	Pavilion LED Luminaire	3	UN	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00		
	ADD-2	Decorative Accent Luminaire	8	UN	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15,000.00		
	ADD-3	Post Top LED Luminaire	5	UN	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATES					\$ 50,250.00	\$ 43,170.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 46,990.00	\$ 61,250.00							
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 298,480.00	\$ 364,620.00	\$ 353,480.00	\$ 378,040.80	\$ 485,070.00							